South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:26:51 pm

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3609 (Rat #0221, Act #0100 of 1993) General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to repeal Sections 4-13-110, 11-3-180, 12-37-60, 12-37-630, 12-37-640, 12-37-650, 12-37-660, 12-37-770,
12-37-790, 12-37-880, 12-37-2700, 12-39-70, 12-39-80, 12-39-90, 12-39-110, 12-39-130, 12-39-230, 12-39-240, 12-39-300,
12-39-330, 12-45-50, 12-45-100, 12-45-110, 12-45-130, 12-45-190, 12-45-200, 12-45-210, 12-45-240, 12-45-250, 12-45-290,
12-45-330, 12-45-350, 12-45-370, 12-45-380, 12-47-20, 12-47-30, and Chapter 55 of Title 12 all of the Code of Laws of South
Carolina, 1976, and all relating to obsolete functions of county treasurers and auditors, the Comptroller General, and outdated
ad valorem tax provisions.

03/03/93
03/03/93
04/14/93
04/22/93
04/27/93
04/28/93
04/28/93
05/20/93
05/27/93
05/27/93
06/01/93
06/10/93
06/14/93
06/14/93
06/24/93
06/24/93

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-21

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
Read third time and enrolled SJ-59

Ratified R 221

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/93

Act No. 100

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



