

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### H\*3609 (Rat #0221, Act #0100 of 1993) General Bill, By Kirsh

A Bill to repeal Sections 4-13-110, 11-3-180, 12-37-60, 12-37-630, 12-37-640, 12-37-650, 12-37-660, 12-37-770, 12-37-790, 12-37-880, 12-37-2700, 12-39-70, 12-39-80, 12-39-90, 12-39-110, 12-39-130, 12-39-230, 12-39-240, 12-39-300, 12-39-330, 12-45-50, 12-45-100, 12-45-110, 12-45-130, 12-45-190, 12-45-200, 12-45-210, 12-45-240, 12-45-250, 12-45-290, 12-45-330, 12-45-350, 12-45-370, 12-45-380, 12-47-20, 12-47-30, and Chapter 55 of Title 12 all of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, and all relating to obsolete functions of county treasurers and auditors, the Comptroller General, and outdated ad valorem tax provisions.

03/03/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
03/03/93	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12
04/14/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-9
04/22/93	House	Read second time HJ-25
04/27/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-20
04/28/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
04/28/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-13
05/20/93	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-21
05/27/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
05/27/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
06/01/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-59
06/10/93		Ratified R 221
06/14/93		Signed By Governor
06/14/93		Effective date 06/14/93
06/24/93		Act No. 100
06/24/93		Copies available